OP \$40.00 73330771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUMILITE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		05/31/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edward SHAM	
Street Address:	House 79, Stage 1, Marina Cove	
City:	Sai Kung, N. T.	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73330771	LUMILITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edwardsham12@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Sham

Address Line 1: House 79, Stage 1, Marina Cove Address Line 4: Sai Kung, N. T., HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Sham	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Sham/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Signed] Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=[Signed] Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=[Signed] Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0184

900500857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between

LUMILITE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, located at Flat/Rm. 1004E, 10/F., Blk. B, Hung Hom Commercial Centre, 37-39 Ma Tau Wai Road, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong (the "Assignor") of the one part; AND

SHAM Edward, a citizen of Hong Kong, with a residence at House 79, Stage 1, Marina Cove, Sai Kung, N. T., Hong Kong (the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark: and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

For and in consideration of the sum of I US dollar (one US dollar only) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0185

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this 31^8 day of May, year 2019.

For and on behalf of the Assignor	Assignee	
凍业市	- Cothon	
By: CHAN Yuk Ching	By: SHAM Edward	
Title: Director		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0186

Exhibit 1 Trademark

Word Mark

LUMBLITE

Goods and Services

IC 011. US 021. G & S: Ponable Electric Lanterns and Flashlights, FIRST USE: 19810424. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19810424

Mark Brawing Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

73330771

Filing Date

October 2, 1981

Current Sasis

IA

Original Filling Sesis

J.A Published for Opposition June 12, 1984

Registration Number

1292762

International Registration

1005463

796884M

Registration fasts

September 4, 1984

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 06/03/2019